Final Public Hearing FY 2020-21 Budget September 14, 2020



- Opening Remarks
- MILLAGE
 - Discussion of Millage Rate by Authority
 - Public Comment
 - Final Adoption Resolution 2020-07
- BUDGET
 - Proposed Budget Staff
 - Discussion
 - Public Comment
 - Final Adoption Resolution 2020-08
- Comments

ST. AUGUSTINE - ST. JOHNS COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION 2020-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE ST. AUGUSTINE - ST. JOHNS COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority of St. Johns County, Florida, on September 14th, 2020, adopted for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 a Final Millage Rate following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority proposed a millage rate of 0.0000 and said rate does not exceed the rolled back rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority of St. Johns County, Florida, that the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 operating millage rate is 0.0000 mills which does not exceed the rolled back rate.

THIS RESOLUTION shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing this 14th day of September 2020.

ST. AUGUSTINE - ST. JOHNS COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

ATTEST:	By: Suzanne Green, Chairman
Steve Kira Secretary/Treasurer	

ST. AUGUSTINE - ST. JOHNS COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY RESOLUTION 2020-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE ST. AUGUSTINE - ST. JOHNS COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority of St. Johns County, Florida, on September 14th, 2020, adopted for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 a Final Budget following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority has prepared a budget for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021; and

WHEREAS, the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority adopted the final millage rate prior to adopting this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority of St. Johns County, Florida, that:

- 1. The annual budget estimates of revenues and expenditures of the St. Augustine St. Johns County Airport Authority for the fiscal year 2020-2021, as considered and acted upon, under and by the authority of the Laws of Florida, are hereby ratified, approved and adopted, and the amounts of money set forth therein are hereby appropriated.
- 2. The annual budget of revenues and expenditures adopted for the ensuing fiscal year 2020-2021, shall be attached to the minutes of this meeting.

THIS RESOLUTION shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing this 14th day of September 2020.

ST. AUGUSTINE - ST. JOHNS COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

	By: Suzanne Green, Chairman
ATTEST:	
Steve Kira, Secretary/Treasurer	